1	115-012021		
2 3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION:	Authorize a Capital Project for the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to Repla the Existing Microwave Network Equipment at a Cost of \$360,200, Funded with Advance from the General Fund to be Reimbursed with a Subsequent Bond Is	h an
8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
9	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office must replace its existing Cambium microwave network		
10	equipment as it is reaching end of life and will no longer be supported by the vendor. This equipment provides critical		
11	radio communications for public safety agencies throughout Winnebago County; and		
12	WHEREAS, the microwave network works in conjunction with Outagamie County's microwave network that		
13	is also scheduled for needed replacement in 2021;		
14	WHEREAS, Winnebago County's four microwaves on the network operate in a loop, replacing them all at the		
15	same time is essential to ensure proper functionality.		
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby		
17	authorizes a capital project for the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to replace the existing microwave network		
18	equipment at a cost of \$360,200, and to be funded with bond proceeds.		
19	DE IT EUR	THER RESOLVED by the Winnehada County Board of Supervisors that funds to now for the	
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that funds to pay for the capital project be advanced from the General Fund to be reimbursed from a subsequent bond issue.		
21 22	capital project be a	advanced from the General Fund to be reimbursed from a subsequent bond issue.	
23	Fiscal Impact. The annual debt service for this bonding over 10 years amounts to approximately \$36,560 assuming		
24	a 1.5% interest rate	e.	
25			
26		Respectfully submitted by:	
27		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	
28	Committee Vote: 5	<u>5-0</u>	
29			
30		Respectfully submitted by:	
31		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	
32	Committee Vote:	<u>5-0</u>	
33	Vote Required for I	Passage: Three-Fourths of Membership	
34			
35	Approved I	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2021	
36			
37			
38 39		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive	
40		Williebago County Executive	
41			

42